ALPENA COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

1400 North Bagley Street, Alpena, MI 49707 (989) 354-3252

Established June 25, 1894

COMMISSION

Gerry W. MacArthur– Chairman Thomas D. Spaulding Vice-Chairman Gerald E. Lucas – Member

ADMINISTRATION

Ryan J. Brege – Managing Director John Bygden – Superintendent Julia Patterson – Finance Director

BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS FOR ALPENA COUNTY, MICHIGAN

2025 MEETING SCHEDULE

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 – Organizational Meeting Tuesday, February 4, 2025 (February 4th- Straits Area Meeting)

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Tuesday, May 6, 2025 (a.m. Straits Area Meeting)

Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Tuesday, August 5, 2025 (a.m. Straits Area Meeting)

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 Tuesday, October 7, 2025 Tuesday, November 4, 2025 (a.m. Straits Area Meeting)

Tuesday, December 2, 2025